



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO.3139 OF 2026**

[Shri Brijlal Biyani Shiksha Samiti, Amravati and Another ..vs.. State  
of Maharashtra and Others]

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's order*

---

Shri. Sandeep Marathe, Advocate for Petitioners.

**CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND  
RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.**

**DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026.**

1. Heard Shri. Sandeep Marathe, learned counsel for the petitioners.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 27.04.2026.

3. Ms. Kalyani P. Marpakwar, learned Asst. Government Pleader, waives service of notice on behalf of all respondents.

**(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)**

**(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)**